
Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 240,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($0.00/1000) 0.00

Loan Forgiveness -                          Loan Term (in years) 20

Loan Rate 2.00%

Amount to be Financed 240,000.00 Closing Date 2/6/2025

First Interest Payment 7/15/2025

First Principal Payment 1/15/2026

Date Principal Interest Total Payments
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee Total Payments
Total Annual 

Payments

2/6/2025

7/15/2025 2,120.00 2,120.00 159.00 2,279.00

1/15/2026 9,708.00 2,400.00 12,108.00 180.00 12,288.00 14,567.00

7/15/2026 2,302.92 2,302.92 172.72 2,475.64

1/15/2027 9,919.00 2,302.92 12,221.92 172.72 12,394.64 14,870.28

7/15/2027 2,203.73 2,203.73 165.28 2,369.01

1/15/2028 10,135.00 2,203.73 12,338.73 165.28 12,504.01 14,873.02

7/15/2028 2,102.38 2,102.38 157.68 2,260.06

1/15/2029 10,355.00 2,102.38 12,457.38 157.68 12,615.06 14,875.12

7/15/2029 1,998.83 1,998.83 149.91 2,148.74

1/15/2030 10,580.00 1,998.83 12,578.83 149.91 12,728.74 14,877.48

7/15/2030 1,893.03 1,893.03 141.98 2,035.01

1/15/2031 10,810.00 1,893.03 12,703.03 141.98 12,845.01 14,880.01

7/15/2031 1,784.93 1,784.93 133.87 1,918.80

1/15/2032 11,045.00 1,784.93 12,829.93 133.87 12,963.80 14,882.60

7/15/2032 1,674.48 1,674.48 125.59 1,800.07

1/15/2033 11,285.00 1,674.48 12,959.48 125.59 13,085.07 14,885.13

7/15/2033 1,561.63 1,561.63 117.12 1,678.75

1/15/2034 11,530.00 1,561.63 13,091.63 117.12 13,208.75 14,887.50

7/15/2034 1,446.33 1,446.33 108.47 1,554.80

1/15/2035 11,781.00 1,446.33 13,227.33 108.47 13,335.80 14,890.61

7/15/2035 1,328.52 1,328.52 99.64 1,428.16

1/15/2036 12,037.00 1,328.52 13,365.52 99.64 13,465.16 14,893.32

7/15/2036 1,208.15 1,208.15 90.61 1,298.76

1/15/2037 12,299.00 1,208.15 13,507.15 90.61 13,597.76 14,896.52

7/15/2037 1,085.16 1,085.16 81.39 1,166.55

1/15/2038 12,566.00 1,085.16 13,651.16 81.39 13,732.55 14,899.09

7/15/2038 959.50 959.50 71.96 1,031.46

1/15/2039 12,839.00 959.50 13,798.50 71.96 13,870.46 14,901.93

7/15/2039 831.11 831.11 62.33 893.44

1/15/2040 13,118.00 831.11 13,949.11 62.33 14,011.44 14,904.89

7/15/2040 699.93 699.93 52.49 752.42

1/15/2041 13,403.00 699.93 14,102.93 52.49 14,155.42 14,907.85

7/15/2041 565.90 565.90 42.44 608.34

1/15/2042 13,695.00 565.90 14,260.90 42.44 14,303.34 14,911.69

7/15/2042 428.95 428.95 32.17 461.12

1/15/2043 13,992.00 428.95 14,420.95 32.17 14,453.12 14,914.24

7/15/2043 289.03 289.03 21.68 310.71

1/15/2044 14,296.00 289.03 14,585.03 21.68 14,606.71 14,917.41

7/15/2044 146.07 146.07 10.96 157.03

1/15/2045 14,607.00 146.07 14,753.07 10.96 14,764.03 14,921.05

7/15/2045

240,000.00 53,541.16 293,541.16 4,015.59 297,556.75 297,556.75

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 26

Concord Loan Amortization
CWT-21-18

Notes:

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall accrue at 
the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable on the date of 
such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.









Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 324,715.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 0.00
Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 10

Net Loan Obligation 324,715.00 Loan Rate 0.00%
Closing Date 5/22/2013

First Interest Payment 7/15/2013
First Principal Payment 1/15/2014

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/22/2013
7/15/2013
1/15/2014 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00
7/15/2014
1/15/2015 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00
7/15/2015
1/15/2016 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00
7/15/2016
1/15/2017 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00
7/15/2017
1/15/2018 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00 32,472.00
7/15/2018
1/15/2019 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00
7/15/2019
1/15/2020 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00
7/15/2020
1/15/2021 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00
7/15/2021
1/15/2022 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00
7/15/2022
1/15/2023 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00 32,471.00
7/15/2023

324,715.00 324,715.00 324,715.00 324,715.00

Massachusetts Water Pollution Abatement Trust
Series 17B

Concord Loan Amortization
05-1243-B



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 197,457.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 10

Net Loan Obligation 197,457.00 Loan Rate 0.00%

Closing Date 1/7/2015

First Interest Payment 7/15/2015

First Principal Payment 1/15/2016

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

1/7/2015

7/15/2015

1/15/2016 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2016

1/15/2017 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2017

1/15/2018 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2018

1/15/2019 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2019

1/15/2020 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2020

1/15/2021 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2021

1/15/2022 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2022

1/15/2023 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2023

1/15/2024 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2024

1/15/2025 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70 19,745.70

7/15/2025

197,457.00 197,457.00 197,457.00 197,457.00

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 18

Concord Loan Amortization
T5-05-1243-C

Notes:



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 665,490.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness -                          Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 665,490.00 Loan Rate 0.00%

Closing Date 10/24/2019

First Interest Payment 1/15/2020

First Principal Payment 7/15/2020

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

10/24/2019

1/15/2020 0.00

7/15/2020 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2021 33,275.00

7/15/2021 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2022 33,275.00

7/15/2022 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2023 33,275.00

7/15/2023 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2024 33,275.00

7/15/2024 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2025 33,275.00

7/15/2025 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2026 33,275.00

7/15/2026 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2027 33,275.00

7/15/2027 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2028 33,275.00

7/15/2028 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2029 33,275.00

7/15/2029 33,275.00 33,275.00 33,275.00

1/15/2030 33,275.00

7/15/2030 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2031 33,274.00

7/15/2031 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2032 33,274.00

7/15/2032 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2033 33,274.00

7/15/2033 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2034 33,274.00

7/15/2034 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2035 33,274.00

7/15/2035 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2036 33,274.00

7/15/2036 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2037 33,274.00

7/15/2037 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2038 33,274.00

7/15/2038 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2039 33,274.00

7/15/2039 33,274.00 33,274.00 33,274.00

1/15/2040 33,274.00

665,490.00 665,490.00 665,490.00 665,490.00

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 22

Concord Loan Amortization
T5-05-1243-D

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall accrue at 

the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable on the date of 

such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 300,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($0.00/1000) 0.00

Loan Forgiveness -   Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 300,000.00 Loan Rate 0.00%

Closing Date 12/14/2022

First Interest Payment 7/15/2023

First Principal Payment 1/15/2024

Date Principal Interest Total Payments
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan 

Origination Fee Total Payments
Total Annual 

Payments

12/14/2022

7/15/2023

1/15/2024 14,787.00 14,787.00 14,787.00 14,787.00

7/15/2024

1/15/2025 14,809.00 14,809.00 14,809.00 14,809.00

7/15/2025

1/15/2026 14,832.00 14,832.00 14,832.00 14,832.00

7/15/2026

1/15/2027 14,854.00 14,854.00 14,854.00 14,854.00

7/15/2027

1/15/2028 14,876.00 14,876.00 14,876.00 14,876.00

7/15/2028

1/15/2029 14,899.00 14,899.00 14,899.00 14,899.00

7/15/2029

1/15/2030 14,921.00 14,921.00 14,921.00 14,921.00

7/15/2030

1/15/2031 14,943.00 14,943.00 14,943.00 14,943.00

7/15/2031

1/15/2032 14,966.00 14,966.00 14,966.00 14,966.00

7/15/2032

1/15/2033 14,988.00 14,988.00 14,988.00 14,988.00

7/15/2033

1/15/2034 15,011.00 15,011.00 15,011.00 15,011.00

7/15/2034

1/15/2035 15,033.00 15,033.00 15,033.00 15,033.00

7/15/2035

1/15/2036 15,056.00 15,056.00 15,056.00 15,056.00

7/15/2036

1/15/2037 15,078.00 15,078.00 15,078.00 15,078.00

7/15/2037

1/15/2038 15,101.00 15,101.00 15,101.00 15,101.00

7/15/2038

1/15/2039 15,124.00 15,124.00 15,124.00 15,124.00

7/15/2039

1/15/2040 15,146.00 15,146.00 15,146.00 15,146.00

7/15/2040

1/15/2041 15,169.00 15,169.00 15,169.00 15,169.00

7/15/2041

1/15/2042 15,192.00 15,192.00 15,192.00 15,192.00

7/15/2042

1/15/2043 15,215.00 15,215.00 15,215.00 15,215.00

7/15/2043

300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 24

CONCORD Loan Amortization
T5-05-1243-E
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